} Section 106

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting 1n a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

For Official Use

Company Number
02925680 ]

FD Registrars Group Ltd — in Liquidation

|/ We

Chnstopher F Smethurst FCA MABRP MIPA
Circs Insolvency & Recovery

Dallam Court

Dalilam Lane

Warnngton

Cheshire WA2 7LT

gwe notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 27 January 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having anaccount
(of which a copy 15 attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company
has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed ofand that

/ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that 2 meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 11
September 2007 pursuant io section 106 of the insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose
of having the said account laid befare 1t showing how the winding up of the company
has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same

was-done-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

A o=—

Signed 2 February 2011
Circs Insolvency & Recovery For Official Use
Dallam Court Insolvency Sect Post Room
Dallam Lane
Warrington
WAZ 7LT
Ref IFS01/CFS

15/02/2011

COMPANIES HOUSE




_ Sechon 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
\
FD Registrars Group Ltd — in Liguidation

From 17 December 2009 To 27 January 2011

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

5,000 00 Book Debts

Form 4 72 contd

5,000 00
875 00 Cash in Hand 975 00
597500
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statements of Affairs fee and costs 2,590 80
Liquidator's fees 2,500 00
Liquidator's disbursements {post, stationery, file 47077
Specific Bond 6000
Statutory Advertising 353 43
{5,975 Q0)
DISTRIBUTIONS
NONE NIL
(0 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nl
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by Creditors
Based on time costs, capped to funds
avalable




. Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1

@

)

Assets, including Nil

shown in the statement of assets and liabiities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil

have proved unrealisable

Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil

(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dvidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

Dated 2 February 2011

Signed by the liquidator @( E =

Name & Address -

Chnstopher F Smethurst FCA MABRP MIPA
Circs Insolvency & Recovery

Dallam Court

Dallam Lane

Warnngton

Cheshire WAZ 7LT




